00 11711

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
K. Jeffrey Warnock	09/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Victoria Industries Ltd.	
Street Address:	4224 Commerce Circle	
City:	Victoria, British Columbia	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code: V8Z 6N6		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11711931

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: christine.wolfe@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey B. Haendler
Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4810-73218-02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey B. Haendler

Total Attachments: 2

source=73218-02 Assign#page1.tif source=73218-02 Assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019890 FRAME: 0560 PATENT 82405-5CIP

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I

K. Jeffrey Warnock residing at 106 Meadow Park Lane, Victoria. B.C., V9B 6N1 Canada, respectively (hereinafter referred to individually and collectively as "Inventor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

SLIDABLE FIFTH WHEEL HITCH HAVING ADJUSTABLE GUIDES

[]	having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;
[X]	which may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as:
	Serial No. 11/711.931 filed February 27, 2007.
	issued as a Patent No on

and executed therefore an application for Letters Patent of the United States and

Whereas, Victoria Industries Ltd. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation of British Columbia, Canada, and having a principal place of business at 4224 Commerce Circle. Victoria British Columbia, V8Z 6N6. Canada is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the letters patent to be obtained therefor:

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, to Inventor in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, inventor has sold, assigned, and set over and by those presents does hereby sell, assign, and set over unto Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and reexaminations, and the letters patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and inventor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the abovementioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment.

Inventor hereby authorizes the above-mentioned Assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Ì...

Upon said consideration, Inventor conveys to Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of said invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications; and Inventor does hereby covenant and agree with Assignee that Inventor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Inventor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining any original continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and logal representatives of both parties.

		1/ 1 = 1.0
EXECUTED	at	VICTORIA

British Columbia, Canada, this 17 day of September, 2007

tness K. Jeffrey Warnock

Witness Name (printed)

RECORDED: 09/27/2007